504908681 05/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4955425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FA ENGINEERING S.R.L.	04/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR SARL
Street Address:	ROUTE DE FRONTENEX 76
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1208

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15976074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlawson@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00152-7675-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. POWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2018-05-08 Assignment - FA to CAT 00273252#page1.tif source=2018-05-08 Assignment - FA to CAT 00273252#page2.tif

PATENT 504908681 REEL: 045767 FRAME: 0679

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00152-7675-00000 Client Ref. No. 17-1675

## ASSIGNMENT

NOS, O, STOLECE,	
WHEREAS, <b>FA Engineering S.R.L.</b> , a company of Italy whose post office address is Via 45015 Corbola – Rovigo, Italy (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignor"), has been and useful improvements as described in the U.S. patent application, entitled <b>CONTROL SYSTEI MACHINE</b> , the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No	en assigned certain new M FOR A PAVING n the United States Patent
WHEREAS, Caterpillar SARL, a company of Switzerland whose post office address is R 1208 Geneva, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entir in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all pater application throughout the world;	e right, title, and interest
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of whereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and of transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, tit this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents whithereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this inventionally in any country office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as describe patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of	do hereby sell, assign, de, and interest in and to ich may be granted or patent office on the ation in any country or purisdiction or patent any official of any ed above, to issue all
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	d by this Assignment, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further considerating Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and test proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all paper necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assignificational, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invertional jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such the Assignee, its successors and assigns;	stify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ing possible to aid ntion in any country or
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ( _Application No. $_{15/976,074}$ , filed $_{May,10,2018}$ ).	to prosecute this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME AND TITLE OF FA ENGINEERING S.R.L. OFFICER ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ANDREA Fontana - Owner  FA Engineering S.R.L., Via Dell'Artigianato 228	APRIL 26, 2018
N N	
Corbola – Rovigo, Italy 45015	

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00152-7675-00000 Client Ref. No. 17-1675

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
and the second s		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS:		CITIZENSHIP
		1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045767 FRAME: 0681